
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003214-2026 

Award

Vehicle Telematics

Trinity House

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003214
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0605f3 
Published 14 January 2026, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

CM43

Description

Trinity House requires software support for vehicle telematics for its current fleet of
vehicles.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1006417743

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003214-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003214-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1006417743


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1

Supplier

Masternaut Limited t/a Michelin Connected Fleet

Contract value

£42,408 excluding VAT

£50,889.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

15 January 2026 to 31 January 2028

2 years, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

64226000 - Telematics services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Masternaut Limited t/a Michelin Connected Fleet

Priory Park, Great North Road, Aberford

Leeds

LS25 3DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ruth Read

Email: ruth.read@michelinConnectedfleet.com

mailto:ruth.read@michelinConnectedfleet.com


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Trinity House

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWM-8968-LPJY

TRINITY HOUSE

LONDON

EC3N 4DH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Assistant Procurement Specialist

Telephone: 01255 245005

Email: etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Masternaut Limited t/a Michelin Connected Fleet

	Contracting authority
	Trinity House


		2026-02-24T03:17:09+0000
	TCPDF




